
2024-2025 Fall Semester 

23 August, 2024 Friday Erasmus Application Deadline for Incoming Students (Fall 2024 Semester) 

23 September-21 October 2024 Monday-Monday Application of Erasmus English Proficiency Exam for Outgoing Students 

23 October, 2024 Wednesday Erasmus English Proficiency Exam for Outgoing Students 

19-23 August, 2024 Monday - Friday Registration for Regular Students 

09-13 September 2024 Monday - Friday Registration for Incoming Erasmus Students 

07 October, 2024 Monday Classes Begin 

23-30 November, 2024 Saturday-Saturday Mid-term Exams 

10 January, 2025 Friday Classes End 

15-25 January, 2025 Wednesday-Saturday Final Exams 

 

2024-2025 Spring Semester 

10 December, 2024 Tuesday Erasmus Application Deadline for Incoming Students (Spring 2025 Semester) 

03-07 February, 2025 Monday-Friday Registration for Incoming Erasmus Students 

24 February, 2025 Monday Classes Begin 

05-12 April, 2025 Saturday-Saturday Mid-Term Exams 

30 May, 2025 Friday Classes End 

11-21 June, 2025 Wednesday-Saturday Final Exams 

 
 

2024-2025 National Holidays 

30 August, 2024 Friday Victory Day 

28-29 October, 2024 Monday-Tuesday Republic Day 

1 January, 2025 Wednesday New Year 

30 March- 01 April 2025 Sunday-Tuesday Ramazan Bayramı (Religious Holiday) 

23 April, 2025 Wednesday Independence and Children’s Day 

1 May, 2025 Thursday Labour Day 

19 May, 2025 Monday Youth and Sports Day 

 


